

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6095

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 July 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to hospital beds in your Trust.

You asked:

1. *How many hospital beds are there in total, in your Trust?*
2. *Of these:*
 - 2a. *How many are general care beds?*
 - 2b. *How many are acute care beds?*
 - 2c. *How many are for mental illness?*
 - 2d. *How many are for maternity?*
 - 2e. *How many are day-only beds?*
3. *Which hospital has the most general care hospital beds, and how many are there at that hospital?*
4. *Which hospital has the most acute care beds, and how many are there at that hospital?*

Trust response:

Please note that these numbers have been selected as of the 1st march due to the current situation these are now too fluid to give accurate to date information.

1. The following is accurate as of 1st March 2020 - 744
2.
 - 2a. General and Acute beds 626
 - 2b. Intensive Care Beds and High Dependency Beds 19
 - 2c. 0
 - 2d. 27
 - 2e. 72 Assessment and Daycase beds. Trolleys and chairs have not been counted
3. Tunbridge Wells 371
4. Maidstone Hospital 10 beds